
Standard Form Number: SF--GOOD-48

Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

December 2, 2021

MS. JT]DITHM. DOLLISON
Proprietress
WRITESHOP ENTERPRISES
Poblacion, Bacon Dist.
Sorsogon CitY

Very truly yours,

Dear Ms. Dollison:

Based on the BAC Resolution rccommending Award which was approved , we arE pleased to

inform you rhat the PROCLTREMENT OF TRICYCLE STICKERS AliD BUSINESS

pr,,qrEs STICKER in the amormt of Three Hundred Ninety Thousand Pesos (P

390,000.00) is hereby awarded to you.

-,.^ ,\,UJ H$roR
Ciiy" \Iavor

Conformc:

NIS. JIIDITH M. LI,ISON
Proprietres s

Ury.I'TESHOP E

Poblacior Bacon
Sorsogon City

Date:

E,S

$9 fie,,)
'id*fd,€,ofl drl I

ft8
,tY:

Cl\1lL i!:CUP'lW UNIT
0r

BY:

)
../.18

r:n t1

I

ii
210 7

il
ULt 2il

t

rf rf_-i w clP t 54? o;21ta6i1165

-
0 1

. -:l-_'-, ,selll }r ! 
-"- q5^!s...4

Ctg

dtl*q

0



Contract No. 270-2021

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 3rd day of Deccmber , 20jll berween lvla. Ester E. Hamor ,
City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of dre one part and
JUDITII M. DOLLISON Authorized Partner of WRITf,,SHOP ENTI,RPRISES (
hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancilluy services, PROCUREMENT
OF TRICYCLE STICKERS AND BUSINESS PLATES STICKER and has accepted a Bid by the

Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum Three Hundred Ninely Thousand
Pesos (P 390,000.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integal part of this Agrcement, viz.'-

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

0 t utt 2921

ll Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the
,lontained

in the Bidder's
submitted (e.9,bidding envelopes, as annexes,

Bidder's response to request

to the bid, ifany, resulting

Performance Security;

I

2

I

&

d.

BY

rlf U
:,tirr5o6orV jfi r

REC trr

'tr

z
a
,.1
-1

z

lll

lv Notice of Award of Contrac! and the Bidder's conforme thereto; anf
v
I rf I

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or
Procuring Entity conc€rned in the PBDs. Winnine bidder aerees that
additional contract documents or information p bv the GPPB

lr
ti

u

BWut"FB.l$l'

t!t;T

that are subseouentlv reouired for s ission after the contract execution.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form part of the Contract

In consideration for the sum of Three Hundred Ninety Thousand Pesos (P
390,000,00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, WRITESHO? ENTERPISES
agrees to viz PROCItREMENT OF TRICYAE STICKERS AND BASINESS pUtTES

STICKER in accordance with hisher/its Bid.

Da n 0 0I
e

!ll tIJli
t- il

q,l

7
B

I

.,



Tl:re Citt, Grnernnent qf Sorsogon agrses to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Biddins.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws of the Republic -o.f ttre Philippines on the day and year first above written.

+

IIIA. ESTER E. HAMOR

C tn. A f,4,or

./br:

CITY GO''ERNTTENT OF SORSOCfiN IIT R I TE S HO P ENTERP,I?1SE.S

JLDIT'II T,T

Prop

ON

ty of Sorsogon,

or

ACKNOW-Lil)GE}INT

RELIBLIC OI.' THE PHILIPPINES
PRO\.TNCE OF SORSOGON
CITYOFSORSOGON

)
)
)

BEFORE N{E this M day OJ {f' ,2021 in the ci
Province of SorsogorL Philippines, personaliy appeared

NA\,{E

Ntr{. ESTER E, HA]\,IOR

above rvritten.

TAX DENTIFICATION NUVIBER

Known to me to be the sane persons who execrX.ed the forgoing irstrument and
acknowledged to me that the sans is free and voltmtary act and deed of thJentities which they represent
respectiv ely.

This instrumenl, is a CONTRACT consistrng of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written ard signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page theteof and their witness , and seaied with my notarial seal.

948-889-852

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set the day. the yealend place

-oEc-202l
t{o.6lt$}
e)Tvovo4,nortDorlNo.

Page No.
Book No
Series of

s!) fiRllo.
tSlto 1z/2A2ol20



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56

Revised on: N4aY 24.2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Decernber 6, 2021

MS. JTJDITHM. DOLLISON
Proprietres s

\IRITESHOP ENTERPRISES
Poblaciorq Bacon Dist
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Dollison:

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this nolice by sigmng both copies in the space

provided below.

Very tn .v yours,

N[4..
City IVIayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on vlv

Name of the Representativo of the Bidder:

r.: p fil u
ioxgo&oil dlI t

NE
i7'.

}LA\'TOR 0

il

VIL SECURIW UI.'IIT
LGU

,.,4 t B

nE^ULU C7

?107 ULL ?0

Authorized Signature:

l'1fr+

t!

'.ffi:
clP 1547ot21to 1165

of

Lr tll Bit r. *5

c-e o

The attached contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to wRITESHOP
ENTERPRISES thal delivery may commence on the PROCUREMENT OF TRJCYCLE

sTIcKERs AND BtlSINfss PLATES STICKER , effective immediately .

Accordingly, -vou are hereby directed to commence delivery in accordance with the terms and

conditioni 
-stiiulated 

in rhe contract and the date shall be not later than 5 days from receipt of this

notice.


